Update to ‘Reimbursement Rates Changes and Updates for Texas Medicaid Effective July 1, 2019’

Information posted July 22, 2019

Note: Texas Medicaid managed care organizations (MCOs) must provide all medically necessary, Medicaid-covered services to eligible clients. Administrative procedures such as prior authorization, pre-certification, referrals, and claims/encounter data filing may differ from traditional Medicaid (fee-for-service) and from MCO to MCO. Providers should contact the client's specific MCO for details.

This is an update to an article titled “Reimbursement Rates Changes and Updates for Texas Medicaid Effective July 1, 2019,” which was published on this website July 5, 2019.

The Clinical Diagnostic Laboratory Services proposed fees were not effective July 1, 2019. This topic will be reintroduced at the July 29, 2019, rate hearing with a proposed effective date of July 4, 2019.